ABSTRACT 

The study examined value-based determinants of the market performance of listed companies in 

Nigeria from 2013-2022. The study adopted signaling theory and longitudinal research design 

with a sample size of one hundred and thirteen (113) companies, which was drawn from the 

population of one hundred and sixty-four (164) listed companies on the Nigeria Exchange Group 

as of December 2022. Data were collected from the annual report of the sampled companies and 

a System Based Generalized Method of Moments (GMM) estimator was used for the analysis. The 

result indicated that market value-added, economic value-added, and refined economic value-

[...]

of the company better than the external party (Hartono, 2005). 

3.0 Methodology  

This study adopts a longitudinal research design because the study cut across companies listed on 

the Nigeria stock exchange for ten years period (201-2022). The population of this study is one-

hundred and sixty- four (164) listed companies as at December 31st, 2022. However, forty-eight 

were sampled for the study based on purposive sampling technique. The Generalized Method of 

Moments (GMM), based on a system dynamic panel model, was used for the analysis. The choice